OP \$65.00 1654726

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM585264

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRS Holdings, Inc.		06/30/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ultra Fine Specialty Products, LLC	
Street Address:	500 East Park Drive	
City:	Woonscoket	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02895	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1654726	ULTRAFINE
Registration Number:	1648651	UFP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6157822200

Email: alexandra.mackay@stites.com

Correspondent Name: Alexandra MacKay
Address Line 1: 401 Commerce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra MacKay
SIGNATURE:	/Alex/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=CRS Holdings - Ultra Fine Specialty- Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=CRS Holdings - Ultra Fine Specialty- Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif source=CRS Holdings - Ultra Fine Specialty- Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900557665 REEL: 006993 FRAME: 0174

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CRS Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted, used, is using, and is the record owner of the marks identified on *Exhibit A*, attached to and made a part of this Assignment (collectively, the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, Ultra Fine Specialty Products, LLC ("<u>Assignee</u>"), Carpenter Technology Corporation, and Carpenter Powder Products, Inc. ("<u>Seller</u>") are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "<u>Agreement</u>") dated as of even date herewith pursuant to which Seller, on behalf of itself and its Affiliates (as defined in the Agreement), transferred, sold and conveyed to Assignee substantially all of the assets of Seller related to the Business (as defined in the Agreement), including the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignor is an Affiliate of Seller and is conveying the Marks to Assignee as part of the transfer of substantially all of the assets of a going business; and

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Assignment is a condition to Closing under the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and in the Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby, sell, assign, set over, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and all attendant rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully or entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all registrations of the Marks and all claims for legal and equitable relief of any kind by reason of past, present, or future infringement of said Marks, with the right to sue for and obtain the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use of its successors, or other legal representatives.

Assignee and Assignor also agree that multiple copies of this Assignment may be executed, each of which shall be deemed an original, and each of which shall be valid and binding upon Assignee and Assignor.

[Signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006993 FRAME: 0175

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on of the date set forth below:

Executed this 30th day of June, 2020.

CRS Holdings, Inc.

By: Name: James D. Dee Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

EXHIBIT A

Marks

REG.#	Mark	GOODS/SERVICES
1654726	ULTRAFINE	06: metal powders for manufacturing and industrial use
1648651	UFP	06: metal powders for manufacturing and industrial use

RECORDED: 07/08/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006993 FRAME: 0177